WASHINGTON COUNTY
2023 Tax Levies
Per $1.00 of Market Value

COUNTY
Judgement
Airport
Current Expense
District Court
Fair Operations
Historical Museum
Justice Fund
Noxious Weeds
Preventative Health
Revaluation
Solid Waste
Tort

Road & Bridge
Special Bridge

CITIES

Cambridge
General
Tort

Midvale
General
Tort

Weiser
63-1305 Judgement
General
Library
Recreation
Streets & Oiling
Tort

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Cambridge School District 432J
Plant Facility
Supplemental
Tort

Midvale School District 433
Tort

Payette School District 371J
Judgement
Plant Facilities

Weiser School District 431
63-1305 Judgement
Plant facilities
Tort

LIBRARY DISTRICTS
Cambridge Library

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

*new in 2019

*new in 2022

Total

Total

*new in 2017
Total

*new in 2023

Total

Maintenance & Operation

Tort

Midvale Library

Total

Maintenance & Operation

Tort

Total

0.000000955
0.000056335
0.001089698
0.000128749
0.000063421
0.000008898
0.001804188
0.000255198
0.000067388
0.000172211
0.000246006
0.000092368
0.003985415

0.000510321
0.000445733
0.000956054

0.002602292
0.000182832
0.002785124

0.001548731
0.000429170
0.001977901

0.000002042
0.004147738
0.000417810
0.000282051
0.000682328
0.000303003
0.005834972

0.000343216
0.000165495
0.000004750
0.000513461

0.000044400
0.000044400

0.000000182
0.000437023
0.000437205

0.000000248
0.000353641
0.000025308
0.000379197

0.000272813
0.000012992
0.000285805

0.000172759
0.000007235
0.000179994



