

**WASHINGTON COUNTY**  
**2023 Tax Levies**  
Per \$1.00 of Market Value

COUNTY			
	Judgement		0.000000955
	Airport		0.000056335
	Current Expense		0.001089698
	District Court		0.000128749
	Fair Operations		0.000063421
	Historical Museum		0.000008898
	Justice Fund		0.001804188
	Noxious Weeds		0.000255198
	Preventative Health		0.000067388
	Revaluation		0.000172211
	Solid Waste		0.000246006
	Tort		0.000092368
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.003985415</b>
	Road & Bridge		0.000510321
	Special Bridge		0.000445733
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000956054</b>
CITIES			
Cambridge			
	General		0.002602292
	Tort		0.000182832
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.002785124</b>
Midvale			
	General		0.001548731
	Tort		0.000429170
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.001977901</b>
Weiser			
	63-1305 Judgement		0.000002042
	General		0.004147738
	Library		0.000417810
	Recreation		0.000282051
	Streets & Oiling		0.000682328
	Tort		0.000303003
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.005834972</b>
SCHOOL DISTRICTS			
Cambridge School District 432J			
	Plant Facility	*new in 2019	0.000343216
	Supplemental	*new in 2022	0.000165495
	Tort		0.000004750
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000513461</b>
Midvale School District 433			
	Tort		0.000044400
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000044400</b>
Payette School District 371J			
	Judgement		0.000000182
	Plant Facilities	*new in 2017	0.000437023
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000437205</b>
Weiser School District 431			
	63-1305 Judgement		0.000000248
	Plant facilities	*new in 2023	0.000353641
	Tort		0.000025308
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000379197</b>
LIBRARY DISTRICTS			
Cambridge Library			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000272813
	Tort		0.000012992
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000285805</b>
Midvale Library			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000172759
	Tort		0.000007235
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000179994</b>